
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2027
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 28.11.2016


TRAINING BY NSIC

2027.   DR. KIRIT P. SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) whether National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) is providing employment to people by imparting technical education and skill development to them;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to set up other similar institutions in order to promote Make In India campaign; and
(d) the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a)&(b):   Yes Madam. The National Small Industries Corporation Limited (NSIC)
offers quality training in Hi-Tech as well as conventional skill development programs of various durations from its 7 technical centres, 12 incubation centres/Livelihood Business Incubators (LBIs) and 107 technical centres set up under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode across the country.


The courses are designed in consultation with the local industries, so as to impart training in those skills which are in demand at local industry. NSIC also assists its trainees in getting employment through placement cells located at its centres. NSIC also offers incubation training programme to create self-employment opportunities by imparting training in entrepreneurship building to the unemployed people.

(c):  No Madam.

(d): Does not arise.


*****
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